Straticon LLC Cha nge Order #
S
= [ - 451 SW Federal Hwy OCO003
i Straticon
the best is built in
Title: OCO 003 Additional Architectural / Design Issue Date: 6-12-19
Services (Negotiated)
Project: BOYNTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL Job: BBHS
To: City of Boynton Beach Contract: BBHS
125 E Ocean Avenue
Phone:
Description Bill Amount
Additional Architectural / Design Services — Negotiated down from $70,000.00
$146,000 to $70,000
Total: | $70,000.00
The Original Contract Sum $10,531,358.00
Net Change by Previously Authorized Request and Changes (ADD) S0.00
The Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $10,531,358.00
The Contract Sum will be Increased By $70,000.00
The New Contract Sum Including This Changes $10,601,358.00
The Contract Time will be Extended By 0 Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of this charge order August 30", 2019

ACCEPTED: ACCETPED:
Straticon | '

City of Boynton Beach




REG Architects, Inc. Invoice

300 Clematis Street, 3™ Floor Date Invoice #

06-11-19 2

West Palm Beach, FL 33401

Bill To

Jeff Hardin, President
Straticon Construction Services
451 SW Federal Highway
Stuart, FL 34994

Boynton Beach High School- REG# 10026.2
Revised Amendment- April 2, 2019

Description Amount

Please find invoice revised down from $146,000 to $70,000 per S 70,000.00

phone Discussion/negotiation on Monday, June 10, 2019 at 4:30 PM

ﬁ\/ 6 Total $70,000.00

Payments/Credits

Balance Due $70,000.00




